

Adherence Charter to the Centre Placet project

You live in a housing owned by UCLouvain and for which the management is shared with Centre Placet. As such, you will benefit from various additional advantages over the other UCLouvain housing, such as access to numerous educational, civic and social activities, connection to the Wi-Fi network and the weekly cleaning of the common areas of your apartment (only for the people who live in shared apartment); all this without extra costs

You will also benefit from the support of experienced workers to guarantee you a pleasant, participative and culturally sensitive stay.

By signing this Charter :

• You acknowledge that you have read the Internal Regulations and the special provisions of the UCLouvain Housing Department (see Appendices to the lease contract);

• You adhere to the objectives and participatory project of the international house ;

• You undertake to complete two satisfaction surveys (one on arrival, another before the end of the academic year) in order to enable the Centre Placet team to evaluate its support process;

• According to your availability, you participate in the activities proposed by the permanent staff of the Centre Placet and/or the ARP committee;

• Within one month of your arrival in your accommodation, you undertake to meet with :

o Déborah La Monica, Students reception Officer (<u>deborah.lamonica@placet.be</u>);
o Sandra Murillo, Social and administrative support (<u>sandra.murillo@placet.be</u>);

• You are a member of the *Association des Résidents du Placet (ARP)* and you are present at the demands of the Bureau (elected annually by the peers), including the duty to elect its member representatives.

• You agree to transmit and update your e-mail address and your phone number (the number does not have to be Belgian) so that Centre Placet can contact you by phone, inform about the actions that are implemented: :

o E-mail adress :

.....

o Telephone number :

.....

For any application for accommodation (new or renewal), a letter of motivation is also required.

Before the end of your lease contract, this Charter will be evaluated.

In return, Centre Placet will do its best to meet your needs in terms of well-being. Your involvement in Foyer Placet participative project and the exchanges between residents and staff members are the keystones for a pleasant stay in the home, a serene and constructive year of study for all.

Looking forward to meeting you soon,

Louvain-la-Neuve.....

For agreement,

Foyer international - Centre Placet ASBL

Rue des Sports, 2 - 1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgique

Tél. +32 (0)10 47 46 92 – Mail : info@placet.be – Site Internet : https://www.placet.be

Numéro d'entreprise : BE 0413.183.376 - Numéro de compte bancaire : BE29 2710 3682 4464 - RPM : Tribunal de Nivelles